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-Assets and Liabilities of the Chartered Banks as at Dec. 31, 1918-57 
(Millions of dollars) 

ASSETS 

Year 
Ended 

Dec. 3 1 -

Bank of 
Canada 
Deposits 

and Notes 

Canadian 
Day-to-

Day Loans 

Treasury 
Bills 

Gov't, of 
Canada 

Direct and 
Guaranteed 

Bonds 

Other 
Canadian 
Securities, 

Insured 
Residential 
Mortgages 
and Loans 
in Canada 

Canadian 
Dollar 

I tems in 
Transit 

(net) 

Foreign 
Cash Items, 

Securities 
and Loans 

Total 
Assets1 

1948 
1949 
1950 
1951 
1952 

1953 
1954 
1955 
1956 
1957 

738 
753 
810 
892 
809 

888 
791 
840 
882 
866 

68 
81 
74 

210 

129 
126 
129 
236 
138 

244 
360 
427 
740 
805 

2,830 
2,986 
2,950 
2,518 
2,647 

2,516 
2,953 
2,632 
1,675 
1,835 

3,315 
3,392 
3,922 
4,052 
4,353 

4,878 
4,963 
6,207 
6,820 
6,953 

374 
306 
431 
512 
752 

751 
827 

1,002 
1,330 
1,151 

812 
800 
807 
869 
980 

1,064 
1,142 
1,127 
1,486 
1,970 

8,517 
8,653 
9,443 
9,458 

10,128 

10,656 
11,433 
12,702 
13,428 
14,244 

LIABILITIES 

Canadian Dollar Deposits 
Foreign 

Currency 
Deposits 

Share
holders 
Equi ty 

Govern
ment of 
Canada 

Notice 
All 

Other Total 

Foreign 
Currency 
Deposits 

Share
holders 
Equi ty 

Total 
Govern
ment of 
Canada Personal 

Savings 
Other 
Notice 

All 
Other Total 

Foreign 
Currency 
Deposits 

Share
holders 
Equi ty 

1948 
1949 
1950 
1951 
1952 

1953 
1954 
1955 
1956 
1957 

236 
164 
257 
88 
49 

473 
176 
517 
246 
423 

3,752 
4,086 
4,176 
4,296 
4,600 

4,756 
5,218 
5,633 
6,007 
6,248 

305 
347 
383 
316 
325 

278 
397 
464 
444 
408 

2,779 
2,720 
3,164 
3,273 
3,662 

3,603 
3,891 
4,234 
4.465 
4,328 

7,072 
7,317 
7,979 
7,973 
8,636 

9,111 
9,683 

10,848 
11,162 
11,407 

868 
795 
835 
878 
905 

963 
1,030 
1,056 
1,369 
1,827 

346 
353 
361 
375 
381 

419 
521 
567 
653 
732 

8,517 
8,653 
9,443 
9,458 

10,128 

10,656 
11,433 
12,702 
13,428 
14,244 

1 Includes other items not specified. 

12.—Statement of Chartered Bank Assets and Liabilities as at Dec. 31,1955-57 

Assets and Liabilities 

Assets-
Gold and coin in Canada 
Gold and coin outside Canada 
Notes of and deposits with Bank of Canada 
government and bank notes other than Canadian 
IJepoeits with other banks in Canadian currency 
deposits with other banks in currencies other than Canadian 
^Deques and other items in transit, (net) 
[S™™ment of Canada treasury bills 
Utner Government of Canada direct and guaranteed securities 

maturing within two years, not exceeding market value 
government of Canada direct and guaranteed securities maturing 

alter two years, not exceeding market value 
Canadian provincial government direct and guaranteed securities, 

not exceeding market value 
Canadian municipal and school corporation securities, not exceeding 

market value 
Waer Canadian securities, not exceeding market value 
°ecantiea other than Canadian, not exceeding market value 

$'000 

18,948 
1,357 

840,406 
44,118 
3,873 

283,772 
999,100 
427,464 

475,089 

2,156,877 

322,478 

217,658 
481,916 
281,689 

$'000 

19,545 
1,464 

882,434 
46,286 
9,090 

315,638 
1,322,014 

739,600 

406,096 

1,268,933 

268,981 

184,694 
510,112 
375,117 

$'000 

22,522 
1,611 

866,178 
52,613 
5,554 

378,153 
1,161.579 

804,964 

409,853 

1,425,370 

168,273 
508,753 
431,086 


