11.—Assets and Liabilities of the Chartered Banks as at Dec. 31, 1948-57 (Millions of dollars)

					SETS	-			
Year Ended Dec. 31—	Bank of Canada Deposits and Notes	Canadian Day-to- Day Loans	Treasury Bills	Gov't. of Canada Direct and Guaranteed Bonds	Other Canadian Securities, Insured Residential Mortgages and Loans in Canada	Canadian Dollar Items in Transit (net)	Foreign Cash Items, Securities and Loans	Total Assets ¹	
1948 1949 1950 1951	738 753 810 892 899	=	129 126 129 236 138	2,830 2,986 2,950 2,518 2,647	3,315 3,392 3,922 4,052 4,353	374 306 431 512 752	812 800 807 869 980	8,517 8,653 9,443 9,458 10,128	
1953 1954 1955 1956 1957	888 791 840 882 866	 68 81 74 210	244 360 427 740 805	2,516 2,953 2,632 1,675 1,835	4,878 4,963 6,207 6,820 6,953	751 827 1,002 1,330 1,151	1,064 1,142 1,127 1,486 1,970	10,656 11,433 12,702 13,428 14,244	
	Liabilities								
	Canadian Dollar Deposits								
	Govern- ment of Canada	Personal Savings	Other Notice	All Other	Total	Foreign Currency Deposits	Share- holders Equity	Total Liabilities ¹	
1948 1949 1950 1951 1952	236 164 257 88 49	3,752 4,086 4,176 4,296 4,600	305 347 383 316 325	2,779 2,720 3,164 3,273 3,662	7,072 7,317 7,979 7,973 8,636	868 795 835 878 905	346 353 361 375 381	8,517 8,653 9,443 9,458 10,128	
1953 1954 1955 1956 1957	473 176 517 246 423	4,756 5,218 5,633 6,007 6,248	278 397 464 444 408	3,603 3,891 4,234 4,465 4,328	9,111 9,683 10,848 11,162 11,407	963 1,030 1,056 1,369 1,827	419 521 567 653 732	10,656 11,433 12,702 13,428 14,244	

¹ Includes other items not specified.

12.—Statement of Chartered Bank Assets and Liabilities as at Dec. 31, 1955-57

Assets and Liabilities	1955	1956	1957
Accato	\$'000	\$'000	\$'000
Assets— Gold and coin in Canada. Gold and coin outside Canada. Notes of and deposits with Bank of Canada. Government and bank notes other than Canadian. Deposits with other banks in Canadian currency. Deposits with other banks in canadian direct and guaranteed securities maturing within two years, not exceeding market value. Canadian provincial government direct and guaranteed securities, not exceeding market value. Canadian numicipal and school corporation securities, not exceeding market value. Other Canadian securities, not exceeding market value.	322,478 217,658 481 016	19,545 1,464 882,434 46,286 9,090 315,638 1,322,014 739,600 406,096 1,268,933 268,981 184,664 510,112	22,522 1,611 866,178 52,613 5,554 378,153 1,161,579 804,964 409,853 1,425,370 285,011 168,273 508,753
Securities other than Canadian, not exceeding market value	281,689	375, 117	431,086